# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7173256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETER GINGRAS	04/28/2009
GABRIELA VOSKERICIAN	04/28/2009
MICHAEL F. WHITE	04/29/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROXY BIOMEDICAL LIMITED
Street Address:	COILLEACH SPIDDAL
City:	GALWAY
State/Country:	IRELAND

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10220114

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2166212234

**Email:** mkalchoff@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI SUNDHEIM COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET SUITE 1700

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PB-024763 US CON 1-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. WESORICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Richard S. Wesorick/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2022	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058996 FRAME: 0253

507126416

Attorney Docket No.: 14188-0013P01

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, Peter Gingras, of 40 Hazelwood Court, Taylors Hill, Galway, Ireland: Gabriela Voskerician, of 26205 Seville Drive, Beachwood, Ohio; and Michael F. White, of Cloonacool, Tubbercurry, Co Sligo, Ireland; hereby assign to PROXY BIOMEDICAL LIMITED, a corporation of Ireland, having a place of business at, Coilleach Spiddal, Galway, Ireland; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled A TISSUE REPAIR IMPLANT, filed April 29, 2008, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/048.812, this assignment, including said application, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisional applications, and any and all United States and foreign patents (including reissues, reexaminations, extensions), utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment, which is effective as of the filing date of the above-identified application or the filing date of any application the above-identified application claims the benefit of.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 14188-0013P01

Date: 28 APR 09

PETER GINGRAS

Witnessed by:

Name: Denice Kennedo

Date: 29 April 2003

Name: PETER MULKOONEY

Date: 29 APKIL 2009

Assignment Page 2 of 4

REEL: 058996 FRAME: 0255

Attorney Docket No.: 14188-0013P01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my	hand and seal at	Comok Wabash Curren		
this Dort day of April	, 2009			
		<u> </u>		
	Gabriela Voskerician			
Commonwealth of:				
: ss.				
Before me thisday of	april	, 2009, personally appeared		
Gabriela Voskerician known to me to be the pe	rson whose name	is subscribed to the foregoing		
Assignment and acknowledged that she execut	ed the same as her	free act and deed for the		
purposes therein contained.				
	Be 17,	1 Sprices res: August 08, 2009		
Nota	ry Public			
My	Commission Expi	res: Chageest 08, 2009		
[Notary's Seal Here]				
	Rote	OFFICIAL SEAL' ELSE IN ECIA ary Control of Historia mission expense august 08; 2009 &		

Assignment Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 14188-0013P01

Date: 29 APRIL 2009

MICHAEL F. WHITE

Witnessed by:

Name: Deruse Kennedo

Date: 29 150/ 2009

Name: FETER MULROONEY

Date: 29 APRIL 2009

21991636.doc

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 058996 FRAME: 0257